
 
  

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jhalakathi. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

   Memo:  46.02.4200.000.07.414.23.622                                                            Date: 28-03-2024 

 
  Re-Tender Notice No- 36/2023-24 (OTM: 153) 

 

   Re-tender is hereby invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 

procurement of following work. 

Sl 

No 

Tender 

ID 
Name of the work with Package No 

Method of 

Procurement 

Last Date of 

Selling 

Last Date of 

Receiving 

Tender 

153 966357 

BDIRWSP/JHA/SAD/DW-12 

Widening & Strengthening of Jhalokati RHD - Bermohal 

via Himanandakati RHD road at Ch. 0.00-5700m 

including 02 Nos. Single vent 4.00mx4.00m RCC Box | 

Culvert at 440m & 1563m and 03 Nos. Single vent 

3.50mx3.50m RCC Box Culvert at 1555m, 4130m & 

4304m and 06 Nos. Single vent 2.00mx2.00m RCC Box 

Culvert at 110m, 2585m 2814m, 2864m, 2974m & 

3756m and 03 Nos. Single vent 1.50mx1.50m RCC Box | 

Culvert at 3805m, 3877m & 4785m under Sadar Upazila, 

District-Jhalokathi. Road ID No: 542402001. Salvage 

Materials Cost Tk. 1783709.00 

(OTM) 

(Re-tender) 

21-Apr-2024 

16.00 

22-Apr-2024 

12.00 

 

E-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To 

submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for 

downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through 

any registered bank’s branches. Details information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System 

portal and from e-GP help Desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

(Md. Shahidul Islam Sarkar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02478875494 

e-mail: xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd 
 

   Memo:  46.02.4200.000.07.414.23.622                                                                Date: 28-03-2024 
 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action: 

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barisal Division, Barisal.  

3. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Barisal Region, Barisal.  

4. The Project Director, BDIRWSP, LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5. The Editor, The Daily Post (Dhaka),  ‰`wbK ‡fv‡ii AvKvk (XvKv) Ges ‰`wbK ARvbv evZ©v (SvjKvwV) with request to 

publish the above Tender Notice limiting it within 3 Column × 8" in your widely circulated national/regional 

daily on or before  31-03-2024 for once only. 

6. The Upazila Engineer, Jhalakathi Sadar, District: Jhalakathi. 

7. Notice Board. 

(Md. Shahidul Islam Sarkar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02478875494 

e-mail: xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd 

 
 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd

